GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2968
(To be answered on the 11t July 2019)

OPERATIONS OF WIDE BODIED AIRCRAFTS

2968. SHRI P.K. KUNHALIKUTTY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloRR feidToTor 351t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the approval for any airlines for operating with wide bodied
aircrafts from Calicut International Airport are pending with DGCA or
Airport Authority of India; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AR AR AT T | T (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) No, Sir. No such request is pending. However, DGCA has already issued
NOC for operation of wide body Aircraft to M/s Emirates, M/s Saudi and M/s
Air India.

(b) Does not arise.
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